TOWN OF AMHERST DIRECTORY LISTING

TOWN HALL (603) 673-6041

ADMINISTRATION, HR, AND FINANCE	Fax: 673-6794   2 Main Street
	Dr. Dean Shankle
	Town Administrator
	Ext. 209 dshankle@amherstnh.gov


	Debbie Bender
	Finance Director
	Ext. 213 dbender@amherstnh.gov 
.

	Jennifer Stover
	Executive Assistant/HR/Welfare 
	Ext. 210 jstover@amherstnh.gov


	Pamela Lindof
	Finance Accountant
	Ext. 212 plindof@amherstnh.gov


	Anne Breault
	Department Assistant
	Ext. 218 abreault@amherstnh.gov 



OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Fax: 673-4138   2 Main Street
	Nicola Strong
	Director 
	Ext. 204 nstrong@amherstnh.gov


	Bob Clark
	Building Inspector & Health Officer
	Ext. 214 bclark@amherstnh.gov


	
	Planner I
	Ext. 215 @amherstnh.gov

	Debra Butcher
	Executive Assistant
	Ext. 206 dbutcher@amherstnh.gov




TAX AND ASSESSING 	Fax:673-4138   2 Main Street
	Gail Stout
	Tax Collector
	Ext. 201 gstout@amherstnh.gov


	Michele Boudreau
	Executive Assistant/Assessing
	Ext. 202 mboudreau@amherstnh.gov




TOWN CLERK	Fax:673-4138   2 Main Street
	Nancy Demers
	Town Clerk
	Ext. 203 ndemers@amherstnh.gov


	LaVern Fucci
	Deputy Town Clerk
	Ext. 208 lfucci@amherstnh.gov




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 673-2317 Fax: 249-8857   22 Dodge Road
	Eric Slosek
	Director 
	Ext. 402 eslosek@amherstnh.gov


	Joe Jordan
	Assistant Director
	Ext. 404 jjordan@amherstnh.gov 


	Pat Delisle
	Executive Assistant
	Ext. 401 pdelisle@amherstnh.gov


	  Perry Day
	Building Foreman
	Ext. 403 pday@amherstnh.gov


	 Bruce Bowler
	Road Foreman
	Ext. 405 bbowler@amherstnh.gov 

	Jennifer Healy
	Department Assistant
	Ext. 407 jbetancourthealy@amherstnh.gov 


   
FIRE/RESCUE 673-1545                                                   175 Amherst Street
	 Matt Conley
	Fire Rescue Chief
	Ext. 301 mconley@amherstnh.gov


	 Roy Olsen
	Deputy Chief / Fire Inspector
	Ext. 302 rolsen@amherstnh.gov 

	 Kevin Hevey
	Deputy Chief / Operations
	Ext. 303 khevey@amherstnh.gov



LIBRARY 673-2288              14 Main Street
	Amy Lapointe
	Library Director
	Ext.501 alapointe@amherstlibrary.org

	Sarah Leondardi
	Assistant Library Director
	Ext.506 sleonardi@amherstlibrary.org 

	Carla Ferriera
	Head of Youth Services
	Ext.509 lcutter@amherstlibrary.org 
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POLICE DEPARTMENT  MAIN LINE 673-4900            175 Amherst Street
	Anthony Ciampoli
	Police Chief
	aciampoli@amherstnh.gov


	Sharon Higley
	Executive Assistant
	shigley@amherstnh.gov





RECREATION 673-6248             14 Cross Road
	Craig Fraley
	Director
	Ext. 601  cfraley@amherstnh.gov

	Laura Kimball
	Program Supervisor
	Ext. 603  lkimball@amhestnh.gov

	Celina Dutremble
	Program Coordinator-PMEC
	Ext. 605  cdutremble@amhestnh.gov

	Katie Fedi
	Administrative Assistant
	Ext. 602  kfedi@amherstnh.gov 


  

  BOARD OF SELECTMEN         2 Main Street
	Danielle Pray, Chair
	dpray@amherstnh.gov

	William Stoughton, Vice-Chair
	wstoughton@amherstnh.gov 

	Peter Lyon, Clerk
	plyon@amherstnh.gov 

	Tom Grella 
	tgrella@amherstnh.gov 

	Cynthia Dokmo
	cdokmo@amherstnh.gov

	Town Administrator, Dean Shankle 
	dshankle@amherstnh.gov



		
	


























